






































































































































c BARC O P Y R I G H T architects2017

BROADWAY HOTEL & RESIDENCE
ENTITLEMENTS PACKAGE UPDATE
09.18.17

BAR ARCHITECTS SIGNATURE DEVELOPMENT



DN
DN

OF D-BV-1 USE

150' - 0" EXTENSION

CC-3

ZONE 
BOUNDARY

D-BV-1

30' - 0"

PROPERTY LINE

CC-3 ZONE: 45' HEIGHT LIMIT
NO New residential (17.35.02 L7)
NO Transient habitation
YES Retail
YES Restaurant

CC-3 ZONE w/ D-BV-1 USE 
EXTENSION

30' EXTENSION OF 85' HEIGHT 
LIMIT

D-BV-1 ZONE: 85' HT LIMIT (BASE) 
200' HT LIMIT (TOWER)

YES New residential 
(w/CUP + min. retail area)

YES Transient habitation 
(w/CUP + min. retail area)

YES Retail
YES Restaurant

25th STREET

24th STREET

BR
OA

DW
AY

OPEN SPACE
OPEN SPACE

RETAIL PRIORITY SITE 2

RETAIL AREA: 
10,595 SF

RETAIL AREA: 
6,800 SF

BARarchitects

c BARCOPYRIGHT ARCHITECTS

9/
15

/2
01

7 
5:

26
:3

4 
PM

C:
\0

 R
EV

IT
\1

70
01

 2
40

1 
Br

oa
dw

ay
 H

ot
el

-C
EN

TR
AL

_C
OC

on
no

r.r
vt

BROADWAY HOTEL
2401 BROADWAY, OAKLAND, CA 17001

PROJECT INFORMATION

2017

A109.18.17

SHEET INDEX
A0 COVER SHEET
A1 PROJECT INFORMATION
A2 SITE PHOTOS
A3 SITE PLAN
A4 PERSPECTIVE VIEW - VIEW FROM SE
A5 PERSPECTIVE VIEW - VIEW FROM NE
A6 PERSPECTIVE VIEW - 24th STREET
A7 PERSPECTIVE VIEW - 25th STREET
A8 FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 1
A9 FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 2
A10 FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 3
A11 FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 4
A12 FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 5
A13 FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 6
A14 FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 7
A15 ROOF PLAN
A16 COLOR & MATERIALS
A17 STREET VIEW - SE CORNER
A18 STREET VIEW - BROADWAY ENTRY
A19 STREET VIEW - NE CORNER
A20 ELEVATIONS - SOUTH AND BROADWAY
A21 ELEVATIONS - NORTH AND WEST
A22 ENLARGED SECTION - HOTEL
A23 ENLARGED SECTION - RESIDENTIAL
A24 BUILDING SECTIONS
A25 BUILDING SECTIONS
A26 HOTEL KEY PLANS
A27 RESIDENTIAL UNIT PLANS
A28 GREEN BUILDING COMPLIANCE
A29 COMMERCIAL PARKING AREA PLANS
C1 COVER SHEET
C2 GENERAL NOTES
C3 DETAILS
C4 DETAILS
C5 TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
C6 DEMOLITION PLAN
C7 SITE PLAN
C8 MASS GRADING PLAN
C9 FINE GRADING PLAN
C10 UTILITY PLAN
C11 EROSION CONTROL PLAN
C12 EROSION CONTROL NOTES & DETAILS
C13 C.3 EXHIBIT
L1 LANDSCAPE PROGRAM
L2 PUBLIC STREETSCAPE PLAN
L3 LEVEL 2 - HOTEL BREAKOUT COURTYARDS
L4 LEVEL 3 - HOTEL VIEWING GARDEN
L5 LEVEL 3 - HOTEL VIEWING GARDENS
L6 LEVEL 3 - BAR & LOUNGE TERRACE
L7 LEVEL 3 - RESIDENTIAL AMENITY COURTYARD
L8 LEVEL 8 - RESIDENTIAL ROOF DECK

PROJECT TEAM BUILDING & SITE DATA
BUILDING GROSS FLOOR AREA
D-BV-1 SITE AREA 30,158 SF
CC-3 SITE AREA 22,620 SF
TOTAL SITE AREA +/- 1.21 ACRES (+/- 52,778 SF)
FLOOR AREA RATIO / 52,778 SF = 
HOUSING DENSITY 72 D.U. / 1.21 ACRES = 59.5 D.U./ACRE

BUILDING & ZONING CODE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE I-A, III-A
OCCUPANCY GROUP R-1, R-2, M
BUILDING HEIGHT / STOREYS 73'-6" TOP OF ROOF / 84'-4" TOP OF 

PENTHOUSE ROOF / 7 STOREYS
USE RESI., HOTEL, RETAIL, RESTAURANT
ZONING DESIGNATION CC-3, D-BV-1
CODE EDITION CBC 2016

ALT KING 2 1%
EXEC KING 31 19%
EXEC KING (ADA) 3 2%
STD 108 68%
STD (ADA) 5 3%
SUITE 8 5%
SUITE (ADA) 1 1%
SUITE (LOFT) 1 1%
TOTAL 159

1-BED 20 28%
2-BED 21 29%
3-BED 5 7%
JR 1 20 28%
STUDIO 6 8%
TOTAL 72

PER TABLES 17.101C.05 & 17.101C.06, IF D-BV-1 RETAIL AREA > 15,079 SF 
(50% OF D-BV-1):
- RESIDENTIAL FACILITY ALLOWED IN D-BV-1
- MAXIMUM BUILDING BASE HEIGHT = 85 FT

RETAIL AREA PROVIDED:

RETAIL PRIORITY SITE 2 
CONFORMANCE

LEVEL 3 PODIUM AMENITY 3,071 SF
ROOF ROOF DECK AMENITY 2,948 SF
TOTAL 6,019 SF

PER TABLE 17.101C.06, 75 SF OPEN SPACE REQUIRED PER D.U.
75 SF X 72 UNITS = 5,400 SF OPEN SPACE REQUIRED

OPEN SPACE PROVIDED:

OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENT

VICINITY MAP ZONING DIAGRAM

L3 ROOF

L1 L2

4.10

216,236 SF

216,236 SF

D.U. COUNT & MIX

KEY COUNT & MIX

PARKING REQUIREMENT

GROSS AREA BY LEVEL
LEVEL 1
BAR 401 SF
CAFE 1,285 SF
HOTEL 7,801 SF
PARKING 18,533 SF
RESIDENTIAL 3,048 SF
RESTAURANT 4,806 SF
RETAIL 14,572 SF

50,446 SF

LEVEL 2
HOTEL 11,448 SF
RESIDENTIAL 194 SF

11,642 SF

LEVEL 3
BAR 4,030 SF
HOTEL 18,698 SF
RESIDENTIAL 14,540 SF

37,268 SF

LEVEL 4
BAR 2,031 SF
HOTEL 18,689 SF
RESIDENTIAL 14,748 SF

35,468 SF

LEVEL 5
HOTEL 11,982 SF
RESIDENTIAL 14,701 SF

26,683 SF

LEVEL 6
HOTEL 11,980 SF
RESIDENTIAL 14,701 SF

26,681 SF

LEVEL 7
HOTEL 11,982 SF
RESIDENTIAL 14,701 SF

26,683 SF

ROOF
HOTEL 557 SF
RESIDENTIAL 808 SF

1,365 SF
TOTAL GROSS AREA 216,236 SF

OWNER:

SIGNATURE DEVELOPMENT GROUP
2335 BROADWAY, SUITE 200
OAKLAND, CA 94612
T: (510) 251-9270

CONTACT: JAMIE CHOY
EMAIL: JCHOY@SIGNATUREDEVELOPMENT.COM

ARCHITECT:

BAR ARCHITECTS
908 BATTERY STREET #300
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111
T: (415) 293-5700

CONTACT: JEFF GOODWIN
EMAIL: JGOODWIN@BARARCH.COM

CIVIL ENGINEER:

DK CONSULTING
1931 SAN MIGUEL DRIVE, SUITE 100
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
T: (925) 932-6868

CONTACT: SCOTT HARTSTEIN
EMAIL: SHARTSTEIN@DKCONSULTING.COM

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:

JETT LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN
2 THEATRE SQUARE, SUITE 218
ORINDA, CA 94563
T: (925) 254-5422

CONTACT: BRUCE JETT
EMAIL: BRUCEJ@JETT.LAND

LEVEL 1 17,395 SF
TOTAL 17,395 SF

AREA - COMMERCIAL GROUND AND MEZZANINE

LEVEL 1 BAR 401 SF
LEVEL 1 CAFE 1,285 SF
LEVEL 1 HOTEL 7,801 SF
LEVEL 1 RESTAURANT 4,806 SF
LEVEL 1 RETAIL 14,572 SF

LEVEL 2 HOTEL 11,448 SF
TOTAL 40,312 SF

AREA - COMMERCIAL UPPER LEVELS

LEVEL 3 BAR 4,030 SF
LEVEL 3 HOTEL 18,698 SF
LEVEL 4 BAR 2,031 SF
LEVEL 4 HOTEL 18,689 SF
LEVEL 5 HOTEL 11,982 SF
LEVEL 6 HOTEL 11,980 SF
LEVEL 7 HOTEL 11,982 SF
ROOF HOTEL 557 SF
TOTAL 79,948 SF

40,789 / 600 = 68 SPACES FOR GROUND AND MEZZANINE LEVEL USES

79,984 / 1,000 = 80 SPACES FOR UPPER LEVEL USES

TOTAL COMMERCIAL PARKING REQUIRED = 80 + 68 = 148 SPACES

* REFERENCE AREA PLAN DIAGRAMS SHEET A25

* REFERENCE AREA PLAN DIAGRAMS SHEET A25
LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING:

RESIDENTIAL IN D-BV-1 ZONE (17.117.090): 1 PER 2 D.U.
72 UNITS / 2 = 36 BIKE SPACES

REST./RETAIL (COMMERCIAL 17.117.110)
IN D-BV-1 ZONE: 1 PER 8,000 SF

40,308 SF / 8,000 SF = 5 BIKE SPACES
IN CC-3 ZONE: 1 PER 12,000 SF

6,462 SF / 12,000 SF = 1 BIKE SPACE
HOTEL/TRANSIENT: 1 PER 20 ROOMS

159/20 = 8 BIKE SPACES

TOTAL LONG TERM BIKE PARKING REQ'D = 50 BIKE SPACES
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BROADWAY HOTEL
2401 BROADWAY, OAKLAND, CA 17001

SITE PHOTOS
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BROADWAY HOTEL
2401 BROADWAY, OAKLAND, CA 17001

Unnamed

2017

WA32105.09.201709.18.17 C1A3

SITE PLAN
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BROADWAY HOTEL
2401 BROADWAY, OAKLAND, CA 17001

PERSPECTIVE VIEW - VIEW FROM SE

2017

A409.18.17
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BROADWAY HOTEL
2401 BROADWAY, OAKLAND, CA 17001

PERSPECTIVE VIEW - VIEW FROM NE

2017

A509.18.17
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BROADWAY HOTEL
2401 BROADWAY, OAKLAND, CA 17001

PERSPECTIVE VIEW - 24th STREET

2017

A609.18.17
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BROADWAY HOTEL
2401 BROADWAY, OAKLAND, CA 17001

PERSPECTIVE VIEW - 25th STREET

2017

A709.18.17



UP

UP

A17
1

A16
2

A17
2

A16
1

RETAIL 1

HOTEL
BOH

HOTEL
LOBBY

RESIDENTIAL
LOBBY

MAIL /
PKG.

LUGGAGE

REST-
ROOMS

REST-
ROOMS

CAFE /
LOUNGE

RESTAURANTRETAIL 2

HOTEL
BOH

KITCHEN

HOTEL
LOADING

SECONDARY
RESIDENTIAL

LOBBY

TRASH

PARKING ENTRY

HOTEL + 
RESIDENTIAL 
ENTRY

ANCHOR 
RETAIL ENTRY

VALET PARKING 
ENTRY

RECEPTION

ELEVATOR
LOBBY

BR
OA

DW
AY

25th STREET

24th STREET

FLOOR ABOVE

ROOF BAR
LOBBY

NIC

FLOOR ABOVE

1
A20

1
A20

2
A20

2
A20

PUZZLE LIFT
(36)

PUZZLE LIFT
(36)

PUZZLE LIFT
(26)

TOTAL PARKING 
SPACES: 129

11
9'

 - 
3"

11
9'

 - 
2"

54' - 7" 94' - 4 1/4" 77' - 6 1/4"

59' - 10 1/2" 69' - 11 3/4" 156' - 11 3/4"

FLOOR ABOVE

PUZZLE LIFT
(26)

(N) DRIVEWAY

(N) DRIVEWAY
RELOCATED 
DRIVEWAY

71
' -

 6
"

28' - 7 1/2"

FOLD-UP 
DOORS ABV.

CLOAK
ROOM

HOTEL RESIDENTIAL RETAIL

LEGEND

HOTEL 
CIRCULATION

RESIDENTIAL 
CIRCULATION

RESTAURANT

HOTEL 
AMENITY

RESIDENTIAL 
AMENITY

SERVICE / BOH

OUTDOOR

1
A21

1
A21

1
A19

RETAIL 
LOADING

RESIDENTIAL
ELEVATOR

RESIDENTIAL
ELEVATOR

HOTEL
ELEVATORS

SERVICE
ELEVATOR

BAR
ELEVATOR

PARKING

. .D-BV-1CC-3
ZONE BOUNDARY. REFERENCE 
DIAGRAMS ON PROJECT 
INFORMATION SHEET A1

BIKE
PARKING

50 BIKES
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BROADWAY HOTEL
2401 BROADWAY, OAKLAND, CA 17001

FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 1

2017

A809.18.17

 1/16" = 1'-0"
FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 1

8'

16'

32'

0

N

GROSS AREA - LEVEL 1

BAR 401 SF
CAFE 1,285 SF
HOTEL 7,801 SF
PARKING 18,533 SF
RESIDENTIAL 3,048 SF
RESTAURANT 4,806 SF
RETAIL 14,616 SF
LEVEL 1 TOTAL 50,490 SF
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OUTDOOR
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2

OUTDOOR
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1
MEETING
ROOM 1

MEETING
ROOM 2

MEETING
ROOM 4

HOTEL
BOH

PRE-FUNCTION

STORAGE

STORAGE

MEETING
ROOM 3

RETAIL 
BELOW

RESTAURANT
 BELOW

CAFE
 BELOW(OPEN ABV)

(OPEN ABV)

1
A20

1
A20

2
A20

2
A20

RESTROOMS

STORAGE

FOLDABLE WALL

RESTROOMS

HOTEL RESIDENTIAL RETAIL

LEGEND

HOTEL 
CIRCULATION

RESIDENTIAL 
CIRCULATION

RESTAURANT

HOTEL 
AMENITY

RESIDENTIAL 
AMENITY

SERVICE / BOH

OUTDOOR

1
A21

1
A21

39' - 1"

1
A19

BARarchitects

c BARCOPYRIGHT ARCHITECTS

9/
15

/2
01

7 
5:

34
:3

4 
PM

C:
\0

 R
EV

IT
\1

70
90

5_
17

00
1 

24
01

 B
ro

ad
w

ay
 H

ot
el

-fl
oa

tin
g 

re
si

_C
OC

on
no

r.r
vt

BROADWAY HOTEL
2401 BROADWAY, OAKLAND, CA 17001

FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 2

2017

A909.18.17

 1/16" = 1'-0"
FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 2

8'

16'

32'

0

N

GROSS AREA - LEVEL 2

HOTEL 11,448 SF
RESIDENTIAL 194 SF
LEVEL 2 TOTAL 11,642 SF
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BAR
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COVERED ENTRY 
FROM 25th STREET

HISTORIC FACADE

59' - 10 1/2" 69' - 11 3/4" 156' - 11 3/4"
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JR 1
JR 1 JR 1 JR 1 2-BED 3-BED

1-BED

1-BED

1-BED

2-BED

2-BED 1-BED 2-BED

STUDIO

STUDIO

EXEC
KING

OPEN BELOW 
TO 2F

OPEN BELOW 
TO 2F

HOTEL PODIUM

ROOF

1
A24

1
A24

2
A24

2
A24

(E) ROOF

BEV
SERVICE
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STD
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HISTORIC FACADE
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"
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HOTEL RESIDENTIAL RETAIL

LEGEND

HOTEL 
CIRCULATION

RESIDENTIAL 
CIRCULATION

RESTAURANT

HOTEL 
AMENITY

RESIDENTIAL 
AMENITY

SERVICE / BOH

OUTDOOR

1
A25
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TRASH

1
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ENCROACHMENT OVER PROPERTY LINE
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BROADWAY HOTEL
2401 BROADWAY, OAKLAND, CA 17001

FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 3

2017

A1009.18.17

 1/16" = 1'-0"
FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 3

8'

16'

32'

0

N

RESIDENTIAL UNIT TYPE BREAKDOWN

UNIT TYPE COUNT ACTUAL

STUDIO 6 8%
JR 1 20 28%
1-BED 20 28%
2-BED 21 29%
3-BED 5 7%
TOTAL 72

RESIDENTIAL AREA EFFICIENCY

RENTABLE 57,244 SF 78%
CORE 15,264 SF 21%
AMENITY 836 SF 1%
GROSS 73,344 SF

HOTEL AREA EFFICIENCY

RENTABLE 55,417 SF 70%
CORE 18,107 SF 23%
AMENITY 6,084 SF 8%
GROSS 79,608 SF

HOTEL UNIT TYPE BREAKDOWN

UNIT TYPE COUNT ACTUAL

ALT KING 2 1%
EXEC KING 31 19%
EXEC KING (ADA) 3 2%
STD 108 68%
STD (ADA) 5 3%
SUITE 8 5%
SUITE (ADA) 1 1%
SUITE (LOFT) 1 1%
TOTAL 159

GROSS AREA - LEVEL 3

BAR 4,030 SF
HOTEL 18,698 SF
RESIDENTIAL 14,540 SF
LEVEL 3 TOTAL 37,268 SF
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BROADWAY HOTEL
2401 BROADWAY, OAKLAND, CA 17001

FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 4

2017
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 1/16" = 1'-0"
FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 4

8'

16'

32'

0

N

RESIDENTIAL UNIT TYPE BREAKDOWN

UNIT TYPE COUNT ACTUAL

STUDIO 6 8%
JR 1 20 28%
1-BED 20 28%
2-BED 21 29%
3-BED 5 7%
TOTAL 72

RESIDENTIAL AREA EFFICIENCY

RENTABLE 57,244 SF 78%
CORE 15,264 SF 21%
AMENITY 836 SF 1%
GROSS 73,344 SF

HOTEL AREA EFFICIENCY

RENTABLE 55,417 SF 70%
CORE 18,107 SF 23%
AMENITY 6,084 SF 8%
GROSS 79,608 SF

HOTEL UNIT TYPE BREAKDOWN

UNIT TYPE COUNT ACTUAL

ALT KING 2 1%
EXEC KING 31 19%
EXEC KING (ADA) 3 2%
STD 108 68%
STD (ADA) 5 3%
SUITE 8 5%
SUITE (ADA) 1 1%
SUITE (LOFT) 1 1%
TOTAL 159

GROSS AREA - LEVEL 4

BAR 2,031 SF
HOTEL 18,689 SF
RESIDENTIAL 14,748 SF
LEVEL 4 TOTAL 35,468 SF
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2401 BROADWAY, OAKLAND, CA 17001

FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 5

2017

A1209.18.17

 1/16" = 1'-0"
FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 5

8'

16'

32'

0

N

RESIDENTIAL UNIT TYPE BREAKDOWN

UNIT TYPE COUNT ACTUAL

STUDIO 6 8%
JR 1 20 28%
1-BED 20 28%
2-BED 21 29%
3-BED 5 7%
TOTAL 72

RESIDENTIAL AREA EFFICIENCY

RENTABLE 57,244 SF 78%
CORE 15,264 SF 21%
AMENITY 836 SF 1%
GROSS 73,344 SF

HOTEL AREA EFFICIENCY

RENTABLE 55,417 SF 70%
CORE 18,107 SF 23%
AMENITY 6,084 SF 8%
GROSS 79,608 SF

HOTEL UNIT TYPE BREAKDOWN

UNIT TYPE COUNT ACTUAL

ALT KING 2 1%
EXEC KING 31 19%
EXEC KING (ADA) 3 2%
STD 108 68%
STD (ADA) 5 3%
SUITE 8 5%
SUITE (ADA) 1 1%
SUITE (LOFT) 1 1%
TOTAL 159

GROSS AREA - LEVEL 5

HOTEL 11,982 SF
RESIDENTIAL 14,701 SF
LEVEL 5 TOTAL 26,683 SF
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2401 BROADWAY, OAKLAND, CA 17001

FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 6

2017

A1309.18.17

 1/16" = 1'-0"
FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 6

N

RESIDENTIAL UNIT TYPE BREAKDOWN

UNIT TYPE COUNT ACTUAL

STUDIO 6 8%
JR 1 20 28%
1-BED 20 28%
2-BED 21 29%
3-BED 5 7%
TOTAL 72

RESIDENTIAL AREA EFFICIENCY

RENTABLE 57,244 SF 78%
CORE 15,264 SF 21%
AMENITY 836 SF 1%
GROSS 73,344 SF

HOTEL AREA EFFICIENCY

RENTABLE 55,417 SF 70%
CORE 18,107 SF 23%
AMENITY 6,084 SF 8%
GROSS 79,608 SF

HOTEL UNIT TYPE BREAKDOWN

UNIT TYPE COUNT ACTUAL

ALT KING 2 1%
EXEC KING 31 19%
EXEC KING (ADA) 3 2%
STD 108 68%
STD (ADA) 5 3%
SUITE 8 5%
SUITE (ADA) 1 1%
SUITE (LOFT) 1 1%
TOTAL 159

8'

16'

32'

0

GROSS AREA - LEVEL 6

HOTEL 11,980 SF
RESIDENTIAL 14,701 SF
LEVEL 6 TOTAL 26,681 SF
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2401 BROADWAY, OAKLAND, CA 17001

FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 7

2017

A1409.18.17

 1/16" = 1'-0"
FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 7

N

RESIDENTIAL UNIT TYPE BREAKDOWN

UNIT TYPE COUNT ACTUAL

STUDIO 6 8%
JR 1 20 28%
1-BED 20 28%
2-BED 21 29%
3-BED 5 7%
TOTAL 72

RESIDENTIAL AREA EFFICIENCY

RENTABLE 57,244 SF 78%
CORE 15,264 SF 21%
AMENITY 836 SF 1%
GROSS 73,344 SF

HOTEL AREA EFFICIENCY

RENTABLE 55,417 SF 70%
CORE 18,107 SF 23%
AMENITY 6,084 SF 8%
GROSS 79,608 SF

HOTEL UNIT TYPE BREAKDOWN

UNIT TYPE COUNT ACTUAL

ALT KING 2 1%
EXEC KING 31 19%
EXEC KING (ADA) 3 2%
STD 108 68%
STD (ADA) 5 3%
SUITE 8 5%
SUITE (ADA) 1 1%
SUITE (LOFT) 1 1%
TOTAL 159

8'

16'

32'

0

GROSS AREA - LEVEL 7

HOTEL 11,982 SF
RESIDENTIAL 14,701 SF
LEVEL 7 TOTAL 26,683 SF
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ROOF PLAN

2017

A1509.18.17

 1/16" = 1'-0"
ROOF PLAN

N

8'

16'

32'

0

GROSS AREA - ROOF

HOTEL 557 SF
RESIDENTIAL 808 SF
ROOF TOTAL 1,365 SF
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COLOR & MATERIALS

2017

A1609.18.17

BRICKFRITTED GLASS SUNSCREENMETAL CHANNEL TRIM DARK WINDOWS GLASS BALCONY RAIL

STOREFRONTCONCRETEMETAL PANEL METAL TILT DOOR STUCCO
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STREET VIEW - SE CORNER

2017

A1709.18.17
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STREET VIEW - BROADWAY ENTRY

2017

A1809.18.17



BARarchitects

c BARCOPYRIGHT ARCHITECTS

9/
15

/2
01

7 
5:

28
:1

3 
PM

C:
\0

 R
EV

IT
\1

70
01

 2
40

1 
Br

oa
dw

ay
 H

ot
el

-C
EN

TR
AL

_C
OC

on
no

r.r
vt

BROADWAY HOTEL
2401 BROADWAY, OAKLAND, CA 17001

STREET VIEW - NE CORNER

2017

A1909.18.17
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2401 BROADWAY, OAKLAND, CA 17001

Unnamed

2017

WA32105.09.201709.18.17 C2A20

ELEVATIONS - SOUTH AND BROADWAY
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Unnamed

2017

WA32105.09.201709.18.17 C3A21

ELEVATIONS - NORTH AND WEST
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Unnamed

2017

WA32105.09.201709.18.17 C4A22

ENLARGED SECTION - HOTEL
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Unnamed

2017

WA32105.09.201709.18.17 C5A23

ENLARGED SECTION - RESIDENTIAL
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2401 BROADWAY, OAKLAND, CA 17001

BUILDING SECTIONS

2017

A2409.18.17

 1/16" = 1'-0"A24
1 SECTION N/S

 1/16" = 1'-0"A24
2 SECTION E/W

8'

16'

32'

0
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BROADWAY HOTEL
2401 BROADWAY, OAKLAND, CA 17001

BUILDING SECTIONS

2017

A2509.18.17

 1/16" = 1'-0"A25
1 SECTION THROUGH ROOF BAR

8'

16'

32'

0



13' - 1"
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BROADWAY HOTEL
2401 BROADWAY, OAKLAND, CA 17001

HOTEL KEY PLANS

2017

A2609.18.17

 1/8" = 1'-0"
EXECUTIVE KING - 13'-1"

 1/8" = 1'-0"
EXECUTIVE KING - 11'-6"

 1/8" = 1'-0"
STANDARD KING - 13'-1"

 1/8" = 1'-0"
STANDARD KING - 11'-6"

 1/8" = 1'-0"
EXECUTIVE KING - SW CORNER

 1/8" = 1'-0"
SUITE - SE

 1/8" = 1'-0"
SUITE - SW

 1/8" = 1'-0"
LOFT SUITE - LEVEL 7

 1/8" = 1'-0"
LOFT SUITE - ROOF LEVEL

4'

8'

16'

0



LIVING
11'-1" x 9'-4"

BEDROOM
10'-3" x 9'-0"

BATHROOM
7'-10" x 9'-9"

KITCHEN
5'-11" x 15'-2"

LIVING
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P
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BROADWAY HOTEL
2401 BROADWAY, OAKLAND, CA 17001

RESIDENTIAL UNIT PLANS

2017

A2709.18.17

 1/8" = 1'-0"
UNIT A2

 1/8" = 1'-0"
UNIT A1

 1/8" = 1'-0"
UNIT A3.1

 1/8" = 1'-0"
UNIT A3.2

 1/8" = 1'-0"
UNIT B1

 1/8" = 1'-0"
UNIT B2

 1/8" = 1'-0"
UNIT C1

 1/8" = 1'-0"
UNIT C2

 1/8" = 1'-0"
UNIT C3

 1/8" = 1'-0"
UNIT D1

4'

8'

16'

0
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BROADWAY HOTEL
2401 BROADWAY, OAKLAND, CA 17001

GREEN BUILDING COMPLIANCE

2017

A2809.18.17



RETAIL
HOTEL ADMIN

HOTEL LOBBY

CAFE / LOUNGE

RESTAURANT

KITCHEN

RETAIL

HOTEL BOH

BAR LOBBY

HOTEL LOBBY

MEETING ROOM

MEETING ROOM

HOTEL ADMINBAR

HOTEL KEYS

HOTEL KEYS

BAR

HOTEL KEYS

HOTEL KEYS
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BROADWAY HOTEL
2401 BROADWAY, OAKLAND, CA 17001

COMMERCIAL PARKING AREA PLANS

2017

A2909.18.17

 1" = 30'-0"
LEVEL 1- PARKING ANALYSIS

 1" = 30'-0"
LEVEL 2 - PARKING ANALYSIS

 1" = 30'-0"
LEVEL 3 - PARKING ANALYSIS

 1" = 30'-0"
LEVEL 4 - PARKING ANALYSIS

 1" = 30'-0"
LEVELS 5-7 - PARKING ANALYSIS

 1" = 30'-0"
ROOF - PARKING ANALYSIS

AREA - LEVEL 3

BAR 4,030 SF
HOTEL 18,698 SF
LEVEL 3 TOTAL 22,728 SF

AREA - LEVEL 4

BAR 2,031 SF
HOTEL 18,689 SF
LEVEL 4 TOTAL 20,720 SF

AREA - LEVEL 1

BAR 401 SF
CAFE 1,285 SF
HOTEL 7,801 SF
RESTAURANT 4,806 SF
RETAIL 14,572 SF
LEVEL 1 TOTAL 28,865 SF

AREA - LEVEL 2

HOTEL 11,448 SF
LEVEL 2 TOTAL 11,448 SF

AREA - LEVEL 5 (6, 7 SIM.)

HOTEL 11,982 SF
LEVEL 5 - 7 TYPICAL 11,982 SF

LEVELS 5-7 TOTAL =      35,946 SF

AREA - ROOF

HOTEL 557 SF
ROOF TOTAL 557 SF

TO BE INCLUDED AS MEZZANINE 
FOR PARKING COUNTS
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2401 BROADWAY
OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

COVER SHEET



BARarchitects

c BARCOPYRIGHT ARCHITECTS

5/
17

/2
01

7 
8:

56
:3

0 
AM

C:
\0

 R
EV

IT
\1

70
01

 2
40

1 
Br

oa
dw

ay
 H

ot
el

-C
EN

TR
AL

_C
OC

on
no

r.r
vt

BROADWAY HOTEL
2401 BROADWAY, OAKLAND, CA 17001

Unnamed

2017

WA32105.09.201709.18.17 C2

GENERAL NOTES



BARarchitects

c BARCOPYRIGHT ARCHITECTS

5/
17

/2
01

7 
8:

56
:3

0 
AM

C:
\0

 R
EV

IT
\1

70
01

 2
40

1 
Br

oa
dw

ay
 H

ot
el

-C
EN

TR
AL

_C
OC

on
no

r.r
vt

BROADWAY HOTEL
2401 BROADWAY, OAKLAND, CA 17001

Unnamed

2017

WA32105.09.201709.18.17 C3

DETAILS



BARarchitects

c BARCOPYRIGHT ARCHITECTS

5/
17

/2
01

7 
8:

56
:3

0 
AM

C:
\0

 R
EV

IT
\1

70
01

 2
40

1 
Br

oa
dw

ay
 H

ot
el

-C
EN

TR
AL

_C
OC

on
no

r.r
vt

BROADWAY HOTEL
2401 BROADWAY, OAKLAND, CA 17001

Unnamed

2017

WA32105.09.201709.18.17 C4

DETAILS



BARarchitects

c BARCOPYRIGHT ARCHITECTS

5/
17

/2
01

7 
8:

56
:3

0 
AM

C:
\0

 R
EV

IT
\1

70
01

 2
40

1 
Br

oa
dw

ay
 H

ot
el

-C
EN

TR
AL

_C
OC

on
no

r.r
vt

BROADWAY HOTEL
2401 BROADWAY, OAKLAND, CA 17001

Unnamed

2017

WA32105.09.201709.18.17 C5

TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
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Unnamed
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DEMOLITION PLAN
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FINE GRADING PLAN
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EROSION CONTROL NOTES & DETAILS
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BR
O

AD
W

A

PARKING LOT
(N.I.C.)

LANDSCAPE PROGRAM

1

2

3

4

5

6

LEGEND
PUBLIC STREETSCAPE

HOTEL BREAKOUT COURTYARD 2

HOTEL VIEWING GARDEN 2

HOTEL VIEWING GARDEN 3
BAR & LOUNGE TERRACE7

8

9

RESIDENTIAL AMENITY COURTYARD

25th STREET

24th STREET

BR
OA

DW
AY

1

2

HOTEL BREAKOUT COURTYARD 1

35

HOTEL VIEWING GARDEN 1

4

6

7

8

9

RESIDENTIAL ROOF DECK AT CLUB ROOM

LANDSCAPE PROGRAM
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BROADWAY HOTEL
2401 BROADWAY, OAKLAND, CA 17001

Unnamed

2017

WA32105.09.201709.18.17 L2

Unique way  nding

Parklet

Street retail display

ACER RUBRUM ‘BRANDYWINE’ 
STREET TREES AND LOW 
PLANTING IN TREE WELL. 
SPACING TO MATCH CITY 
STANDARDS FOR 25TH STREET.

TRISTANIOPSIS LAURINA 
‘ELEGANT’ STREET TREE IN 
4X4 TREE WELL. SPACING TO 
MATCH CITY STANDARDS FOR 
BROADWAY CORRIDOR.

STREET RETAIL DISPLAY
NEW PARKLET TO CREATE
INDOOR / OUTDOOR 
EXPERIENCE

SCALE: 1/32”=1’-0”

ACER RUBRUM 
‘BRANDYWINE’ STREET 
TREES AND LOW 
PLANTING IN 
TREE WELL. 
SPACING TO 
MATCH CITY 
STANDARDS 
FOR 24TH ST.

GUEST DROP-OFF

STREET RETAIL DISPLAY

PARKLET TO CREATE
INDOOR / OUTDOOR 
EXPERIENCE

IN-STREET
BICYCLE
PARKING 
CORRAL

PUBLIC STREETSCAPE PLAN

PUBLIC STREETSCAPE PLAN
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Unnamed

2017
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Reclaimed redwood mobile planter

Wall water feature

Lounge sea  ng

Ligh  ng

Wall art

Sculptural plan  ng / Art

Atrium 

1

Mee  ng tables 

Mobile planters

1 2

2

2

3 4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

3

4

LEVEL 2 - HOTEL BREAKOUT COURTYARDS 1 & 2

RUSTIC
+

SOPHISTICATED

LEVEL 2 - HOTEL BREAKOUT COURTYARDS
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Unnamed

2017

WA32105.09.201709.18.17 L4

Landscape massing

Sculptural plan  ng elementLEVEL 3 - HOTEL VIEWING GARDEN 1

LEVEL 3 - HOTEL VIEWING GARDEN
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Unnamed

2017

WA32105.09.201709.18.17 L5

Emergent LandscapeLEVEL 3 - HOTEL VIEWING GARDENS 2 & 3

LEVEL 3 - HOTEL VIEWING GARDENS
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Greenwall

Reclaimed wood screening + planters

Connec  on + community

Local art

Cityscape plantersCommunity tablesFirepits

Lounge furniture

Citrus trees + herbs

1

1 2

2 3

3

3

4

5

5

4

6

6

6

7 8

7

8

4

5

LEVEL 3 - BAR & LOUNGE TERRACE

LEVEL 3 - BAR & LOUNGE TERRACE
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BROADWAY HOTEL
2401 BROADWAY, OAKLAND, CA 17001

Unnamed

2017
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1

1

Curved sea  ng

2 Landscape mounds

3 Art sculpture / Water feature

2

3

PATIO

LEVEL 3 - RESIDENTIAL AMENITY COURTYARD

LEVEL 3 - RESIDENTIAL AMENITY COURTYARD
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Bar Rail

Lounge Sea  ng

Ornamental Vegetable +
herb gardensOutdoor kitchenDouble sided  replace

Club Room

String ligh  ng

6

6

5

5

1 2 33 4

1

2

3

4

LEVEL 8 - RESIDENTIAL ROOF DECK AT CLUB ROOM

LEVEL 8 - RESIDENTIAL ROOF DECK
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